



Kenai Peninsula Borough

Legislation Details

File #: 2024-017 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/4/2024 In control: Policies and Procedures Committee

On agenda: 4/16/2024 Final action: 4/16/2024

Title: Approving an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement between the State of Alaska, Department of

Natural Resources, Division of Forestry & Fire Protection, and the Kenai Peninsula Borough on behalf of Central Emergency Service Area, Nikiski Fire Service Area, Bear Creek Fire Service Area, Western

Emergency Service Area, and Kachemak Emergency Service Area (Mayor)

Sponsors: Peter A. Micciche

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 2024-017, 2. Memo, 3. Advisory Board Recommendations

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/16/2024	1	Assembly	adopted	Pass